For the calculation of minimum regulatory capital for credit risk, the Company follows the

Standardised Method.

It is noted that as at 31 December 2020, the Company’s exposure values before and after credit risk

mitigations were equal, since the Company has not used any credit risk mitigation techniques. In

addition, the company does not have any exposure to derivative instruments repurchase transactions,

securities or commodities lending or borrowing transactions, hence the Company does not face

Counterparty Credit Risk.

Exposure to credit risk

The table below represents the Company’s credit risk exposure and average exposure, risk weighted

assets (“RWA”) and minimum capital requirement as at 31 December 2020, broken down by exposure

class.

ARGUS STOCKBROKERS LTD
Pillar III Disclosures – Market Discipline

13

Table 2: Credit risk exposure and average exposure, risk weighted assets (“RWA”) and

minimum capital requirement

Asset Class

Exposure

amount before

CRM

Exposure

amount after

CRM

Average

exposure

Risk

weighte

d assets

Capital

Requir

ements

(€ ‘000) (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000) (€

‘000)

Corporates 810 477  621  477  38

High Risk Items 42  41  37  62  5

Institutions 807  1.133  964  693  55

Other Items 191  191  205  191  15

Exposures in default 4  4  4  4 -

Total 1.854  1.846  1.831  1.427 114

Table 3 presents table illustrates the original exposures per industry sector per asset class:

Asset Class
Financial

sector
Other Total

 (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000)

Corporates  317   160   477

High Risk Items  41   -   41

Institutions  1.133   -   1.133

Other Items  0   191   191

Exposures in default  -   4   4

Total  1.491   355   1.846

Table 4 presents the distribution of exposures, broken down by exposure class and by residual

maturity.

 Table 4: Exposures by asset class and residual maturity

Asset Class
≤3 months >3 months No

maturity

Total

 (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000) (€ ‘000)

Corporates  404   73   -   477

High Risk Items  15   26   -   41

Institutions  566   567   -   1.133

Other Items  0   -   191   191

Exposures in default  -   4   -   4

Total  985   670   191   1.846

Impaired and Past due Definitions

ARGUS STOCKBROKERS LTD
Pillar III Disclosures – Market Discipline

14

A financial asset or a group of financial assets is impaired if there is objective evidence of

impairment as a result of one or more events that have occurred after the initial recognition of the

asset (an incurred ‘loss event’) and that loss event (or events) has an impact on the estimated future

cash flows of the financial asset or the group of financial assets, that can be reliably estimated. If